| 09-04-2007 | |
|--|---|
| er Sheet Attorney Docket No.: | |
| | |
| To the Director of the Unit. 103441543 | record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Ben-Zion Shaick | Name: Zoran Corporation |
| | Solut Corporation |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance | Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road |
| ■ Assignment | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Sunnyvale State/Provence: CA Zip: 94086 |
| ☐ Other: | Country: U.S.A. |
| Execution Date(s): 7/29/07 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/809,562 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | 2. 1 415/1 (10.(6) |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning accument should be mailed. | 7 Total Face (27 CFR 2 41) |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Los Angeles, California 90025 | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| |) |
| | 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| 89266 | |
| | |
| Jordan M. Becker August 28, 20 August 28, 20 Date | |
| | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | |
| iviali Stop Assignment Recordation Services | |
| P.O. Box 1450 을 용 | |
| Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 | |
| | |
| | |
| Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/05/03/2015 | |
| 31.72 7.7.8 | |
| | 28/3 21 F |

assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or

representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or

-1-

improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or

improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Ben-Zion Shaick

Client Ref. no.: ZRAN_3R

legal representatives; and

Rev. 2/20/2007

Attorney Docket No.: 3551P080

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date

Date

Signature

Ben-Zion Shaick

Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1030
(408) 720-8300

(IF

AUTHENTICATION of SIGNATURE

I, the undersigned, Avraham Peter Rand, Notary at Haifa, ISRAEL, hereby certify that on the 29th of July, 2007, appeared in my office Mr. Ben Zion Shaick, who identified himself by Israeli Certificate of Identity no. 058509019, issued by the State of Israel, Ministry of Interior, on 2/5/1992 at its' Ramat Gan branch, and by his own good will he signed, in my presence, upon the document attached overleaf and marked "A", namely an Assignment of Patent oplication to the U.S.A no. 1/809,562.----

In witness whereof I hereby thenticate the signature of Mr. n Zion Shaick by my own signature d seal, today, the 29th of July, 07.

Notarial fee, sum of 138 N.I.S., cording to art.1 (a) of the Not-rial Regulations (Service's Fee), 02, was debitted with addition of A.T.

א כמרת חתימה

אני הח"מ, אברהם פטר רנד, נוטריון בחיפה, מאשר בזה כי בתאריך 29 בחדש יולי, 2007, הדפיע בפני מר בן ציון סחייק, שהזדהה בפני באמצעות תעודת זהות מס' 058509019 שהוציאה מדינת ישראל, משרד הפנים, בסניפו ברמת גן ביום 5/2/1992, וחתם בפני, מרצונו הטוב, על המסמך הנספח מעבר לדף אשר מסומן "A"- פניה בענין פטנט נושאת מס' סידורי בארה"ב 11.809,562.

ולראיה הנני מאמת בזה חתימתו של מר בן ציון סחייק, בחתימתי ובחותמי היום, 29 ביולי, 2007.-----

שכר שירותים, בסך 138 ש"ח, בהתאם לסעיף 1 (א) לכללי הנוטריונים (שכר שירותים), התשט"ב-2002, חויב בצרוף מע"מ.



טפס מס' 1 לפי התוספת השניה מכח תקנה 9 לתקנות הנוטריוני ated in the 2nd. supplement according to art. 9 of the Notarial Regulations, Tashlaz-1977

> PATENT REEL: 019790 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 08/31/2007